The pro forma financial information, including the assumptions on which it is based and the financial information

from which it has been prepared, is the responsibility of the directors of 4Sight. The pro forma financial

information has been prepared in compliance with the recognition and measurement principles of the International

Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”), the JSE Listing Requirements, the SAICA Guide on Pro Forma

Financial Information and in accordance with the accounting policies of 4Sight that were used in the preparation

of the audited results for the year ended 31 December 2019.

The pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the Independent Reporting Accountants’

assurance report thereon as contained in Annexure 3.

33

{S315/00253313.DOCX/CIRCULAR3/DR}
20082020

4Sight Holdings Limited

Pro forma Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2019

US Dollars

Before the

adjustments

Issue of shares for

earn-out

Stated capital

reduction

Disposal of

interest in

Digitata Share repurchase

Pro forma after

the adjustments
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6

ASSETS

Non-current assets 24 806 814 - - (3 680 138) - 21 126 676

Property, plant and equipment 2 814 832 - - (71 123) - 2 743 109

Goodwill 15 051 491 - - - - 15 051 491

Intangible assets 5 586 935 - - (2 935 855) - 2 651 080

Deferred tax 986 232 - - (314 488) - 671 744

Investment in associates 258 060 - - (249 408) - 8 652

Other financial assets 109 264 - - (109 264) - -

Current assets 14 701 971 - - (5 858 957) (68 235) 8 774 779

Inventories 109 346 - - - - 109 346

Trade and other receivables 10 184 201 - - (4 985 836) - 5 198 365

Contract assets 246 471 - - (246 471) - -

Other financial assets 189 143 - - (122 221) - 66 922

Current tax receivable 286 586 - - (142 807) - 143 779

Cash and cash equivalents 3 686 224 - - (361 622) (68 235) 3 256 367

Total assets 39 508 785 - - (9 539 095) (68 235) 29 901 455

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity attributable to equity holders of parent

Share capital 55 813 532 3 559 144 (36 426 057) - (3 732 971) 19 213 648

Reserves (3 855 004) - 36 426 057 3 256 181 - 35 827 234

Retained income/ (Accumulated loss) (24 902 824) - - (10 713 296) 3 664 736 (31 951 384)

Non-controlling interests 61 538 - - (135 302) - (73 764)

Total equity 27 117 242 3 559 144 - (7 592 417) (68 235) 23 015 734

34

{S315/00253313.DOCX/CIRCULAR3/DR}
20082020

US Dollars

Before the

adjustments

Issue of shares for

earn-out

Stated capital

reduction

Disposal of

interest in

Digitata Share repurchase

Pro forma after

the adjustments
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities 1 768 447 (54 976) - (20 702) - 1 692 769

Other financial liabilities 1 499 087 (54 976) - - - 1 444 111

Deferred taxation 269 360 - - (20 702) - 248 658

Current liabilities 10 623 096 (3 504 168) - (1 925 976) - 5 192 952

Trade and other payables 6 015 607 - - (1 475 315) - 4 540 292

Other financial liabilities 4 241 128 (3 504 168) - (176 641) - 560 319

Contract liabilities 297 092 - - (274 020) - 23 072

Current tax payable 69 269 - - - - 69 269

Total liabilities 12 391 543 (3 559 144) - (1 946 677) - 6 885 721

Total equities and liabilities 39 508 785  - (9 539 095) (68 235) 29 901 455

Shares in issue 791 304 945 164 889 351   (290 549 558) 665 644 738

Shares in issue (net of treasury) 789 804 945 166 389 351   (290 549 558) 665 644 738

Net asset value per share (US cents) 3.43   0.03 3.46

Net tangible asset value per share (US cents) 0.82   (0.02) 0.80

Notes and assumptions:

1. Extracted without adjustment from the audited condensed consolidated financial statements of 4Sight for the year ended 31 December 2019.

2. On 30 June 2020, 166 389 351 4Sight shares were issued in terms of the final earn-out (the “earn-out share issue”) for the acquisition of AccTech Systems Proprietary

Limited and Dynamics Africa Services Proprietary Limited as announced on SENS on 25 April 2018, thus clearing the associated vendor liability of USD 3 559 144 and

utilising the 1 500 000 treasury shares which were available at year-end.

[…]

date of the share sale and repurchase agreement, being 6 April 2020;

- Once-off transaction costs to implement the proposed transaction amount to USD 68 235;

- Subsequent to the share repurchase, the 290 549 558 shares provided as consideration for the Digitata sale consideration will be cancelled.

6. The pro-forma results after the adjustments included under Note 6 represent the statement of financial position of 4Sight after the earn-out share issue, stated capital

reduction and proposed transaction.

7. The applicable legislated tax rates utilised for Mauritius for income tax purposes is 15% and no capital gains tax.

8. The directors are not aware of any post-balance sheet events which require adjustment to the pro forma statement of financial position.

9. All adjustments, save for transaction costs, have a continuing effect.

36

{S315/00253313.DOCX/CIRCULAR3/DR}
20082020

4Sight Holdings Limited

Pro forma Statement of Profit or Loss for the year ended 31 December 2019

US Dollars

Before the

adjustments

Issue of shares for

earn-out

Stated capital

reduction

Disposal of

interest in

Digitata Share repurchase

Pro forma after

the adjustments
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6

Revenue 43 034 298 - - (9 089 891) - 33 944 407

Cost of sales (15 347 156) - - 912 087 - (14 435 070)

Gross profit 27 687 142 - - (8 177 804) - 19 509 338

Other income 2 481 092 - - (7 677 777) 3 732 971 (1 463 714)

Operating expenses (54 986 018) - - 33 760 961 (68 235) (21 293 292)

Operating loss/ (profit) (24 817 784) - - 17 905 380 3 664 736 (3 247 668)

Investment income 190 919 - - (12 089) - 178 830

Finance costs (513 424) - - - - (513 424)

Income from equity accounted investments 555 075 - - (555 075) - -

Loss/ (profit) before taxation (24 585 214) - - 17 338 216 3 664 736 (3 582 261)

Taxation (792 900) - - 53 775 - (739 125)

Loss/ (profit) for the period (25 378 114) - - 17 391 991 3 664 736 (4 321 387)

Profit (loss) attributable to:

Owners of the parent (25 638 154) - - 17 590 583 3 664 736 (4 382 835)

Non-controlling interest 260 040 - - (198 592) - 61 448

 (25 378 114) - - 17 391 991 3 664 736 (4 321 387)

Reconciliation of Headline Earnings (Net of Tax) for

continuing operations

Profit attributable to owners of the parent
(25 638 154)

- -
17 590 583 3 664 736 (4 382 835)

Earnings on disposal of property, plant and equipment
18 504

- -
- - 18 504

37

{S315/00253313.DOCX/CIRCULAR3/DR}
20082020

US Dollars

Before the

adjustments

Issue of shares for

earn-out

Stated capital

reduction

Disposal of

interest in

Digitata Share repurchase

Pro forma after

the adjustments
Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6

Loss/(earnings) on disposal of investments in

subsidiaries and businesses (284 522)

- -

7 457 115 (3 732 971) 3 439 622

Impairment of Intangible Asset 7 768 995 - - (7 746 970) - 22 025

Impairment of goodwill 18 091 630 - - (14 520 396) - 3 571 234

Headline (loss)/earnings (43 547) - - 2 780 332 (68 235) 2 668 550

Per share information:

Loss per share (US cents) (3.69)   (0.77)

Diluted loss per share (US cents) (2.97)   (0.77)

Headline (loss)/earnings per share (US cents) (0.01)   0.47

Diluted headline (loss)/earnings per share (US cents) (0.01)   0.47

Weighted average number of shares in issue 695 716 718 166 389 351   (290 549 558) 571 556 511

Fully diluted weighted average number of shares in issue
862 106 069

 (290 549 558) 571 556 511

Notes and assumptions:

1. Extracted without adjustment from the audited condensed consolidated financial statements of 4Sight for the year ended 31 December 2019.